06-25-2002 

# RECORDATION FORM COVERS

JUN 1 9 2002 CORRECTED

**U.S.** Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 07033.0019 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

1	0	2	1	3:	3	9	53	}
-								

102133953 If Patents and Trademarks:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
The state of the s	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Renyuan GAO 6.19102	Name: Photon-X, Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 291 Great Valley Parkway						
Assignment Merger	City: Malvern						
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: PA Zip Code: 19355						
Other: Correction of Application Number	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?						
Execution Date: February 19, 2002	☐ Yes						
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:</li> </ol>	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of						
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):						
09/993,774							
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <b>1</b>						
Name: Jonathan A. Hack	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40						
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.							
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.							
City: Washington, D.C.							
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.							
Jonathan A. Hack Reg. No. 47,623 Sigr	Sune 19,2002  nature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet,							

06/24/2002 NAMED1 00000052 09993774

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 013010 FRAME: 0717** 

FORM PTO-7 1-31-92				03	-19-	2002 XVIII	2	T		Pater Attor Attor	nt and Trader ney Docket N ney Custome	lo. 07033.0019 er Number: 22,852
o the Honorable Please record the	Commis	sioner o I origina	d 100 <u>d</u>	V1(	0202	Ø6 X 1					SSIGNMENTS	
	conveying	party(ie	s):		フノ	1 \	;	2.	Name and	addres	ss of receiving	party(ies):
Reliyuali	CAC	3-	11-	02			<u> </u>	Name:	Photor	-X, Inc.	· 	
Additional name(s	) of conve	ying par	ty(ies) att	ached?	? D/(4	s 🔯 🏚o		Internal /	Address:			
	conveyar				1		<del>`</del>	Street A	ddress:	291	Great Valley F	Parkway
Assign	ment		Merger	. 1	MAR	1 1 200-	350	City:	Maivern			
Securi			Chang	e of Na	ame	TRADEMARY		State:	PA		Zip Code:	19355
Agreer Other:	nent						····	Addition	al name(s)	& Addı	ress(es) attacl	hed?
Execution Date:	Februa	ry 19, 20	002					☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Applicati the appli	on numbe cation:	r(s) or p	atent nun	nber(s)	: If this o	document	is beir	ng filed to	gether wit	h a new	v application, t	the execution date of
A. Patent A	pplication	Number	r(s):					B.	Patent No	umber(s	s):	
09/991.7	74											
			Addition	onal nu	umbers a	attached?	•	☐ Yes	C	⊠ No		
5. Name a	nd addres ing docum	s of part ent sho	y to whon uld be ma	n corre iiled:	sponde	nce		6.	Total nur involved:		applications a	and registrations
Name: Jonath	an A. Hac	k						7.	Total fee	(37 CF	R 3.41): \$40	
								$\boxtimes$		losed (F ount)	Please charge	deficiency to deposit
									Aut	horized	to be charge	d to deposit account
Internal Address	: FINNE & DUN	GAN, H NER, L	ENDERS L.P.	ON, F	ARABO\	W, GARR	RETT					
Street Address:	1300 l	Street,	N.W.									
City:	Washingt	on, D.C.	-									
State:		Zip	:	20	0005-33	15		8.	Deposit	Accour	nt No.: <u>06-091</u>	<u>16</u>
9. Statem	ent and si	gnature.										
document.	ny knowled nan A. Hac	k			/		Signa	ature	nts and do		3/1	rue copy of the origina
				<del></del>								
3/14/2002 MEERHE E FC:581	00000121		4 0.00 ፀዖ ,	)								

PATENT REEL: 013010 FRAME: 0718

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled:

## COMPACT OPTICAL FIBER AMPLIFIER MODULE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 27, 2001 (Serial No. 09/993,774); and

WHEREAS, PHOTON-X, INC., a corporation of Pennsylvania whose post office address is 291 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial Nos. 60/253,224, filed November 27, 2000 and 60/253,225, filed November 27, 2000, (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

	= =			
County o	of Chistin )	SS.	Name: Address:	Renyuan GAO 333 Lancaster Avenue #501
	)			Frazer, Pennsylvania
State of	Pennsylvania )		By:	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
			Date:	CCO V L
Subscrib	ned and sworn to before me the	is <u>/</u> /////dag y Public	y of <i>Fybrua</i>	2/19/01/
CHRIS	WOTARIAL SEAL TINE J. SCHWIDT, Notary Public Livers Bran. Chector County Livers Street County Livers Street Street St. 60 6, 2005			

277988 1

# LICENSE FOR FOREIGN FILING UNDER Title 35, United States Code, Section 184 Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 5.11 & 5.15

# **GRANTED**

The applicant has been, anted a license under 35 U.S.C. 184, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" followed by a date appears on this form. Such licenses are issued in all applications where the conditions for issuant of a license have been met, regardless of whether or not a license may be required as set forth in 37 CFR 5.15 are scope and limitations of this license are set forth in 37 CFR 5.15(a) unless an earlier license has been issued and der 37 CFR 5.15(b). The license is subject to revocation upon written notification. The date indicated is the effect of the license, unless an earlier license of similar scope has been granted under 37 CFR 5.13 or 5.1.

This license is to be retained by the licensee and may be used at any time on or after the effective date thereof unless it is revoked. This license is automatically transferred to any related applications(s) filed under 37 CFR 1.53(d). This license is not retroactive.

The grant of a license not in any way lessen the responsibility of a licensee for the security of the subject matter as imposed by an Government contract or the provisions of existing laws relating to espionage and the national security or the export of technical data. Licensees should apprise themselves of current regulations especially with respect to certain countries, of other agencies, particularly the Office of Defense Trade Controls, Department of State (w. Espect to Arms, Munitions and Implements of War (22 CFR 121-128)); the Office of Export Administration; Eartment of Commerce (15 CFR 370.10 (j)); the Office of Foreign Assets Control, Department of Treasure.

## NOT GRANTED

No license under 35 U. 184 has been granted at this time, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" NOT appear on this form. Applicant may still petition for a license under 37 CFR 5.12, if a license is desire before the expiration of 6 months from the filing date of the application. If 6 months has lapsed from the filing date of this application and the licensee has not received any indication of a secrecy order under 35 U.S.C. 10 the licensee may foreign file the application pursuant to 37 CFR 5.15(b).



**RECORDED: 06/19/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013010 FRAME: 0720